Amarillo USBC
Final Prize Listing
18th Annual Amarillo USBC Open Championship
Sorted By Event, Division

CHECKS WILL BE OUT BY JANUARY 5, 2024.
QUESTIONS CALL RANDY AT 806-353-8265.
THANKS TO ALL PARTICIAPANTS AND TO

Team, Open, Handicapped EASTRIDGE LANES FOR A GREAT TOURNAMENT.
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Duckin Fenpen 13 2,668 $1,600.00 Amarillo, TX
2 Turkey Hunters 8 2661 $900.00 Amarillo, TX
3 Black Sheep 18 2,657 $500.00 Amarillo, TX
4 Last Minute Entry 28 2,645 $400.00 Amarillo, TX
5 Pin-Day-Hoes 7 2636 $300.00 Amarillo, TX

Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,700.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,700.00

Doubles, 379 & Under, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Treiber, Ralph E / Treiber, Tony 23 1,458 $300.00 Amarillo, TX
2 Stafford, Alexia/ Cummins, Donald (Don) R 10 1,376 $180.00 Amarillo, TX
3 Hoskinson, Heath( Hos ) C/ Sicks, Robert A 13 1,359 $125.00 Amarillo, TX
3 Carpenter, Beau M / Velez, David J 16 1,359 $125.00 Amarillo, TX
5 Wade, Shuron (Tony) A / McDonald, Nicholas W 17 1,339 $80.00 Amarillo, TX
Total prizes awarded in this division: $810.00

Doubles, 380 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Edmondson, Kevin A / Edmondson, Mason S 23 1,450 $300.00 Amarillo, TX
2 Pilgrim, Larry E / Brown, Brian P 19 1,342 $150.00 Amarillo, TX
3 Encinias, Zachary D / Encinias, Donald, Jr 7 1322 $80.00 Amarillo, TX
Total prizes awarded in this division: $530.00

Doubles, Senior, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize  From
1 Phillips, Ronnie L / Scroggins, Mike K 6 1422 $300.00 Amarillo, TX
2 Wise, Dana E / Rose, Randall L 8 129 $150.00 Amarillo, TX
3 Smith, Kim K / Smith, Dan M 1 1,289 $80.00 Clarendon, TX
Total prizes awarded in this division: $530.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,870.00

Singles, 189 & Under, Handicapped



Place

Team name

ga b wN Pk

Encinias, Zachary D
Carpenter, Beau M
Stafford, Alexia

Darnell, Nikki M
Hoskinson, Heath( Hos) C

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, 190 & Over, Handicapped

Place

Team name

O Ul WN P

Sicks, Robert A
Brown, Brian P
Edmondson, Kevin A
Velez, David J
Campbell, Jeff K
Edmondson, Mason S

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Senior, Handicapped

Place

Team name

O OO g~ WNPE

Wade, Shuron (Tony) A
Phillips, Ronnie L

Rose, Randall L

Smith, Kim K

Reichert, John G

Smith, Dan M

Cross, Marty W
Treiber, Ralph E

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, 189 & Under, Handicapped

Place

Team name

OO0 WN PR

Hoskinson, Heath( Hos) C
Encinias, Zachary D
Stefford, Alexia

Darnell, Nikki M

Latham, Jordan J
Carpenter, Kolton L
Pilgrim, Larry E

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, 190 & Over, Handicapped

Amarillo USBC
Final Prize Listing

18th Annual Amarillo USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
,

16

10

;

13

$460.00

Entry
13
19
23
16

23
$555.00

Entry
17

P W EFE 0o

17
23

$575.00

$1,590.00

Entry
13

10

18
19

$190.00

Score

773
735
726
724
694

745
743
742
727
710

729
724
719
660
652
652
652

Prize
$150.00
$120.00

$90.00

$60.00
$40.00

Prize
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00

$80.00

$60.00
$40.00

Prize
$150.00
$125.00
$100.00

$80.00

$60.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

Prize

$50.00
$42.00
$34.00
$26.00
$18.00
$10.00
$10.00

From

Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX

From

Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX

From
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Clarendon, TX
Amarillo, TX
Clarendon, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX

From

Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX



Place

Team name

0O ~NOO O, WN PR

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Veez, David J
Edmondson, Kevin A
Edmondson, Mason S
Treiber, Tony
Campbell, Jeff K
Wilson, David L
Sicks, Robert A
Bailey, Jerry W

All Events, Senior, Handicapped

Place

Team name

N oo wnN R

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Wade, Shuron (Tony) A
Rose, Randall L

Leuck, Lauriel

Payne, Mark A

Phillips, Ronnie L
Rose, Michelle A
Scroggins, Mike K

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Amarillo USBC
Final Prize Listing

18th Annual Amarillo USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score

16 2343

23 2,160

23 2,093

23 2,077

6 2070

18 2,063

13 2,046

4 2,001
$216.00

Entry  Score

17 2112

8 2106

28 2,048

3 2,047

6 2,029

8 2,029

6 1941
$205.00
$611.00
$7,771.00

Prize

$50.00
$40.00
$34.00
$28.00
$22.00
$18.00
$14.00
$10.00

Prize

$50.00
$43.00
$36.00
$29.00
$18.50
$18.50
$10.00

From

Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX

From

Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX



