Amarillo USBC Final Prize Listing 18th Annual Amarillo USBC Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

CHECKS WILL BE OUT BY JANUARY 5, 2024. QUESTIONS CALL RANDY AT 806-353-8265. THANKS TO ALL PARTICIAPANTS AND TO EASTRIDGE LANES FOR A GREAT TOURNAMENT.

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Duckin Fenpen	13	2,668	\$1,600.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Turkey Hunters	8	2,661	\$900.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Black Sheep	18	2,657	\$500.00	Amarillo, TX
4	Last Minute Entry	28	2,645	\$400.00	Amarillo, TX
5	Pin-Day-Hoes	7	2,636	\$300.00	Amarillo, TX
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$3,700.00			
Total prizes awarded in this event: \$		\$3,700.00			

Doubles, 379 & Under, Handicapped

Team, Open, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Treiber, Ralph E / Treiber, Tony	23	1,458	\$300.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Stafford, Alexia / Cummins, Donald (Don) R	10	1,376	\$180.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Hoskinson, Heath(Hos) C / Sicks, Robert A	13	1,359	\$125.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Carpenter, Beau M / Velez, David J	16	1,359	\$125.00	Amarillo, TX
5	Wade, Shuron (Tony) A / McDonald, Nicholas W	17	1,339	\$80.00	Amarillo, TX

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$810.00

Doubles, 380 & Over, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Edmondson, Kevin A / Edmondson, Mason S	23	1,450	\$300.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Pilgrim, Larry E / Brown, Brian P	19	1,342	\$150.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Encinias, Zachary D / Encinias, Donald, Jr	7	1,322	\$80.00	Amarillo, TX

\$530.00

Doubles, Senior, Handicapped

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place	<u>Team name</u>		Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	From
1	Phillips, Ronnie L / Scroggins, Mike K		6	1,422	\$300.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Wise, Dana E / Rose, Randall L		8	1,294	\$150.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Smith, Kim K / Smith, Dan M		1	1,289	\$80.00	Clarendon, TX
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$530.00				
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$1,870.00				

Amarillo USBC **Final Prize Listing**

18th Annual Amarillo USBC Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Place	<u>Team name</u>	<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u> From	
1	Encinias, Zachary D	7	773	\$150.00 Amarill	o, TX
2	Carpenter, Beau M	16	735	\$120.00 Amarill	o, TX
3	Stafford, Alexia	10	726	\$90.00 Amarill	o, TX
4	Darnell, Nikki M	7	724	\$60.00 Amarill	o, TX
5	Hoskinson, Heath(Hos) C	13	694	\$40.00 Amarill	o, TX

\$460.00 Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, 190 & Over, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Sicks, Robert A	13	747	\$150.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Brown, Brian P	19	745	\$125.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Edmondson, Kevin A	23	743	\$100.00	Amarillo, TX
4	Velez, David J	16	742	\$80.00	Amarillo, TX
5	Campbell, Jeff K	6	727	\$60.00	Amarillo, TX
6	Edmondson, Mason S	23	710	\$40.00	Amarillo, TX
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$555.00			

Singles, Senior, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	From
1	Wade, Shuron (Tony) A	17	778	\$150.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Phillips, Ronnie L	6	729	\$125.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Rose, Randall L	8	724	\$100.00	Amarillo, TX
4	Smith, Kim K	1	719	\$80.00	Clarendon, TX
5	Reichert, John G	3	660	\$60.00	Amarillo, TX
6	Smith, Dan M	1	652	\$20.00	Clarendon, TX
6	Cross, Marty W	17	652	\$20.00	Amarillo, TX
6	Treiber, Ralph E	23	652	\$20.00	Amarillo, TX
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$575.0	0			

\$1,590.00

All Events, 189 & Under, Handicapped

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Hoskinson, Heath(Hos) C	13	2,159	\$50.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Encinias, Zachary D	7	2,113	\$42.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Stafford, Alexia	10	2,088	\$34.00	Amarillo, TX
4	Darnell, Nikki M	7	2,013	\$26.00	Amarillo, TX
5	Latham, Jordan J	5	2,008	\$18.00	Amarillo, TX
6	Carpenter, Kolton L	18	2,000	\$10.00	Amarillo, TX
6	Pilgrim, Larry E	19	2,000	\$10.00	Amarillo, TX
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$190.00			

All Events, 190 & Over, Handicapped

Amarillo USBC **Final Prize Listing** 18th Annual Amarillo USBC Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Place	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Velez, David J	16	2,343	\$50.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Edmondson, Kevin A	23	2,160	\$40.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Edmondson, Mason S	23	2,093	\$34.00	Amarillo, TX
4	Treiber, Tony	23	2,077	\$28.00	Amarillo, TX
5	Campbell, Jeff K	6	2,070	\$22.00	Amarillo, TX
6	Wilson, David L	18	2,063	\$18.00	Amarillo, TX
7	Sicks, Robert A	13	2,046	\$14.00	Amarillo, TX
8	Bailey, Jerry W	4	2,001	\$10.00	Amarillo, TX
Total pri	zes awarded in this division:	\$216.00			

All Events, Senior, Handicapped

Place	<u>Team name</u>		<u>Entry</u>	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Wade, Shuron (Tony) A		17	2,112	\$50.00	Amarillo, TX
2	Rose, Randall L		8	2,106	\$43.00	Amarillo, TX
3	Leuck, Laurie I		28	2,048	\$36.00	Amarillo, TX
4	Payne, Mark A		3	2,047	\$29.00	Amarillo, TX
5	Phillips, Ronnie L		6	2,029	\$18.50	Amarillo, TX
5	Rose, Michelle A		8	2,029	\$18.50	Amarillo, TX
7	Scroggins, Mike K		6	1,941	\$10.00	Amarillo, TX
Total priz	zes awarded in this division:	\$205.00				
Total priz	zes awarded in this event:	\$611.00				
Total prizes awarded in this tournament:		\$7,771.00				